

Winthrop University Digital Commons @ Winthrop University

Winthrop News 2005

Winthrop News and Events Archive

Spring 4-5-2005

## Blythewood, S.C., Student Will Chair Winthrop's Council of Student Leaders

Winthrop University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnews2005

## **Recommended Citation**

Winthrop University, "Blythewood, S.C., Student Will Chair Winthrop's Council of Student Leaders" (2005). *Winthrop News 2005.* 112. https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnews2005/112

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Winthrop News and Events Archive at Digital Commons @ Winthrop University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Winthrop News 2005 by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Winthrop University. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@mailbox.winthrop.edu.

**ADMISSIONS & AID** 

SITE PEOPLE

📲 <u>93</u> 🦓 ...]

🖸 SHARE

**ATHLETICS** 

All News

ABOUT

Archives

RSS News Feeds

Winthrop in the News

05/04/2005 Blythewood, S.C., Student Will Chair Winthrop's Council of Student Leaders

## **Quick Facts**

STUDENT LIFE

 A rising senior and political science major, Willie Lyles will officially take office on June 30.
The Council of Student Leaders serves as the official voice for Winthrop students and makes many significant contributions to the university.

ROCK HILL, S.C. - Willie Lyles III of Blythewood, S.C., is chairman of Winthrop University's Council of Student Leaders for 2005-06.

The **Council of Student Leaders** serves as the official voice for Winthrop students and makes many significant contributions to the university. Some of the members' duties include reviewing charter applications for new student organizations, overseeing distribution of student activity funds, making student appointments to campus committees and promoting university events, such as Homecoming, Convocation and other events. The chair also serves as the student representative to Winthrop's Board of Trustees.

A rising senior and political science major, **Lyles** will officially take office on June 30. He is the son of Willie and Carolyn Lyles.

Lyles worked on a student voting initiative last fall in anticipation of the presidential election. He will spend this summer interning on Capitol Hill with the **Congressional Black Caucus Foundation** in Washington, D.C. working in the office of **U.S. Rep Jim Clyburn, D-S.C.** 

[Back to Previous Page]

IN THE HEART OF THE CAROLINAS					
A-Z Site Map Accessibility Alumni & Friends Arts	Board of Trustees Calendars Directions Directory	Email Emergency/Safety Employment Family Programs	Finance & Business Financial Aid Library Majors & More	Office of the President Online Learning (Graduate) Records & Registration Residence Life	Tuition & Fees Visit the Campus Visitors Center Wingspan
© Winthrop University · 701 Oakland Avenue · Rock Hill, SC 29733, USA · 803/323-2211					

## PEOPLE



ACADEMICS

C

GIVING